EASTBOUND WEEKDAYS |

N
>
A N
Q) N N
N B D S, N
J @, S & S B &
S S O O T &
AR QQQQ Q‘\@’ 5 Q\é’ $$°{\ &$\% Q$§&

9618 9620 9630 9636 9642 9648 9650

© © © © © © ©

442 446 456 501 507 513 5i5
5:12 5:16 5:26 5:31 5:37 5:43 5:45

532 536 546 551 557 603 605
552 556 606 611 617 623 625

BUSES WILL CONTINUE TO ARRIVE
EVERY 10 MINUTES UNTIL

550 554 605 610 616  6:23  6:25
6:06 610 621 626 6:32 6:38 640
6:21  6:25 636 6:41 647  6:58  6:55
6:36 640 651 656 7:02 7:08 710
6:51 6:55 7:06 711 747 123 1:25
706 710 721 7:26 7:32 738 740
721 725 136 7M1 747 753 755
7:36 740 751 7:56 8:02 808 810
751 755 806 811 817 823 825
811 815 826 831 837 843 845
831 835 846 851 857 003 905
851 855 .06 911 917 923  9:25

911 915 926 931 937 943 045
931 935 946 951 957 10:03  10:05
9:51  9:55 10:06 10:11 10:17 10:223  10:25
10:11 10115 10:26 10:31 10:37 1043  10:45
10:33 10:37 10:48 10:53 1059 11:05  11:07
11:02 11:06 11:16 1121 1127 11:32 1134
11:32 11:36  11:46 11:51 1157 12:02  12:04
1202 12:06 1216 1221 1227 1232  12:34
1232 12:36 1246 1251 1257  1:02  1:04
102 106 116 121 127 132 134

NOTES: Boldface times are PM

QUESTIONS?

We’re here to help!

Visit RideMCTS.com/CONNECT for
more information or call our Customer
Service Team Monday through Friday,

8:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. at 414-937-3218.

Watertown Plank Road

Milwaukee Regional
Connell @ Medical Center

Watertown
Plank Park
and Ride

Wisconsin

<\A> Blue Mound

Milwaukee
County Zoo

@ mainuap —

A

WESTBOUND WEEKDAYS

&
Gl 3 5
- - [
& [N O ) b & & N
S & s & SR
S EBF @ O S O
P R £ S Q¢ oS¢ &
W N ® N S & ?

9650 9649 9643 9637 9631 9621 9618

© © © © ® @ ©

4:35 4:41 4:46 4:52 4:56 5:06 5:10

455 501 506 512 516 526 530

515 521 52 532 536 546 550

5:35 5:41 5:46 5:52 5:56 6:06 6:10

BUSES WILL CONTINUE TO ARRIVE
EVERY 10 MINUTES UNTIL

6:25 6:31 6:37 6:43 6:47 6:57 7:01 .

6:40 6:46 6:52 6:58 7:02 712 7:16 .

6:55 7:01 7:07 7:13 717 7:27 7:31 .

7:10 716 7:22 728  7:32 1:42 746

7:25 731 7:37 7:43 7:47 1:57 8:01

7:40 7:46  7:52 7:58  8:02 8:12 8:16

7:55 8:01 8:07 8:13 8:17 8:27 8:31 .

8:10 8:16  8:22 8:28 832 8:42 8:46

825 831 837 843 847 857 901

845 851 857 903 907 917 921

9:05 9:11 9:17 9:23 9:27 9:37 9:41

9:25 9:31 9:37 9:43 9:47 9:57  10:01

9:45 9:51 9:57 10:03 10:07 10:17  10:21

1005 10:11  10:17  10:23 1027  10:37  10:41

10:25 10:31  10:37  10:43  10:47  10:57 11:01.

10:45 10:51 1057  11:03  11:07 1147 1121

1:07 1113 11:18 1123 1127 11:37 1141

11:34  11:40 11:45 11:50 11:54 12:.04 12:08

1204 1210 1215 12220 1224 12:34 1238

12:34  12:40  12:45  12:50  12:54 1:04 1:08

1:04 1:10 1:15 1:20 1:24 1:34 1:38

NOTES: Boldface times are PM

M

A)31908 suewnH
uIsuoIsi,

Wisconsin Lutheran College

ONNECT1

AT A GLANCE

Introducing Milwaukee County’s newest bus
rapid transit system (BRT), CONNECT.

The BRT will connect our community to
employment, education, and recreation
via a new nine-mile route. Battery electric
buses (BEBs) will provide reliable high-
frequency transportation, cost savings,
and a cleaner environment to thousands of
riders annually.

HOW DO | RIDE CONNECT?

It's easy! Board any of the 33 CONNECT
stations. When the CONNECT bus arrives,
you can board through either the front or
back door and head to your favorite spot to
ride. The bus then keeps moving on to the
next station! Enjoy the quietest ride in town!

WHY IS CONNECT 1 BUS
RAPID TRANSIT IMPORTANT?

TIME SAVINGS Dedicated bus only
lanes means less competition with traffic
and shorter travel times.

FREQUENT Buses arrive every
10 minutes during the peak and
15 minutes on weekends.

RELIABLE Fewer stops and pre-board
fare payment provides for more predictable
service for riders.

NEW FEATURES OF
CONNECT BUSES

11 Battery Electric Buses (BEBSs)
Charge overnight in a garage

Charge at layovers at the Watertown
Plank park and ride to keep the
batteries running at peak performance
throughout the service day

Charging ports on board. Battery
running low? Charge your devices

at one of our ports located throughout
the bus

AsioAIUN
a339nbiey

Wisconsin ()

t-
@
@

(O Watertown Plank Park and Ride
92nd/Connell

Blue Mound/95th
Blue Mound/Glenview
Blue Mound/76th
Blue Mound/68th
Hawley/Michigan
Wisconsin/53rd

(O Wisconsin/45th

O Wisconsin/35th

O Wisconsin/27th

O Wisconsin/16th

O Wisconsin/12th

O Wisconsin/9th

O Wisconsin/5th

O Wisconsin/Water

O Wisconsin/Van Buren

0000000

i

EFFECTIVE DECEBER 3, 2023
RideMCTS.com ¢ 414-344-6711

Information subject to change without notice. £ Please recycle

*MCTS OPERATES ON A
SUNDAY SCHEDULE ON THE
FOLLOWING HOLIDAYS*

* New Year's Day ¢ Labor Day
* Memorial Day * Thanksgiving
* Fourth of July * Christmas

Routes that connect at
6th & Wisconsin

M

uisuoosiy,

Northwestern
Mutual

uaing uep @ @e

TIME POINT

MAP NOT TO SCALE

() CONNECTING ROUTE

@ CONNECTION TO WAUKESHA METRO ROUTE 1

@ CONNECT STATION (each location has 2 stations, one on each side of the street)

060423



EASTBOUND SATURDAYS | WESTBOUND SATURDAYS | EASTBOUND SUNDAYS | WESTBOUND SUNDAYS

N
\'.ﬁ‘;\ oQ% .Q%§‘b
she SN \6\%@&& v S B S \Qﬁ%e‘@ & &
&j{ﬁ&g‘ esv::é*'} %ﬁ@ @§,°°° sj;:&*“ «\:\;«O@Q &:Z&“ &::és} %‘g‘;\f «@f&\r&@
© ©6© 06 0 © ® © 0
© © ©
5:11 5:15 5:26 5:31 5:37 5:42 5:44 6:26 6:37 6:42
5:31 5357 b6 R ETT R 602604 646657702
5:46 5507760160662 eA7 649 706774710
6:00 6:04 6:15 6:20 6:26 6:32 6:34 706737742
6:15 6:19  6:30 6:35 6:41 6:47 6:49 746 TR7TT8:02
6:30 6:34 645 B0 es6 702704 8:06° 84780
6:45 6:49 00O TUTATUTATTUTAS 89687840
7:00 704 745 720 726 7:32 7:34 8:46 857 9:02
7:15 719730 7:35 741 747 7:49 9:01 92 97
7:30 TRATTTAS TR0 802804 94577906 93
7:45 7497778007805 8ATTU8AT8H9 9:307 941 946
8:00 8:04 8:15 8:20 8:26 8:32 8:34 9:45 7 9:56 10:01
815 81977830 835 84847 849 10:007710:41 1016
8:30 8347845 RSB0 856902904 10:457710:26 1031
845 84977900 905 eATTTeA7eHg 10:30°710:41 1046
9:00 9:04 9:15 9:20 9:26 9:32 9:34 10:45 10:56  11:01
9:15 919777930 935 94947 949 11:007711:41 1146
9:30 934794550956 10:027 T 10:04 1945771196 131
9:45 9:49°7710:00 7 10:05 1041107 10:19 11:307 711411146
10:00710:04 T 10:15 T 10:2010:26 " 10:32 T 10:34 19:457 1156 12:01
10:457710:19 7 10:3010:35 1041104710149 10:047710:1010:16T10:22T10:26 T 10:36 7 10:40 11567 712:00 42:417 12416
10:30710:34 T 10:45710:50 105611021104 091025 10:31 1087 041 051 o 1241771245 12:267 T 12:31
10:457710:49 11001105 AT UTAT 9T 1034 10:40 10461052 1056 11061100 12:267712:30 12:41 12446
SN0 0 I /A T TS T B N BT B B /R R 7 049710550107 AT AT A s 12:417712:45 12:56 1301
SR FSTR T O <O N B SR R 7 N 17N R T B B 7 S T O T 2 2 B 7T <o N ) 12:567771:00 14116
195807 11341145 11R0 166 12:02 1204 B B ES C T B F7Z< S I < AR B 75 R -5 B T S I S TR E: N B3
11:457711:497712:00 12:05 1241 1247 1249 TU11:34 1140 1146 11527 1156 12:06  12:00 0 1:26 1:30 141 146
12:007712:04 12:45 122200 1226 12:32 234 U190 12:07 424 1220 s 141777145186 2001
12:457712:49 712:30 12835 12411247 249 Ti2:04 1240 1246 12:22  12:26 12:36 124000 156200 241 2¢46
12:30712:34 T 12:45 125500 1256 102 104 24572262431
12:45 7 712:49 1:00  1:05 114 1:47 1:19 230 241 246
1:00 1:04  1:15 1:20  1:26 1:32 1:34 2:45 2:56 3:01
1457777191807 EE AT 149 30031136
19301845 B0 156202204 345773260331
1:45 149 72:00  2:05 2:1 2:47 2:19 330 341 346
2:00 2:04 215 2:20  2:26 2:32 2:34 345 356 401
24579 230 2B A AT 240 40044166
2:30 94 245 250 256302304 445742643
2:45 2:49 73:00 305 3:A1 3:147 3:19 430 441 446
3:00 3:04 3:15 3:20 3:26 3:32 3:34 4:45 4556 5:01
3:15 3:19 3:30 3:35 M 3:47 3:49 5:00 511 5:16
330334345 350356402 404 51457 526 5:31
3:45 3:49 400 405 4:Ad 4:17 4:19 5:30 541 5:46
4:00 4:04 4154200 4260 432 434 545 5:B6  6:01
45779 AR0ABS A4 RAT 449 6:00 611 6:16
43044445 AB0 456502 504 6:15 6:26 6:31
4:45 4:49 T 5:00  5:05 5:A1 5:17 5:19 6:30 ' 6:41 T 6:46
5:00 5:04 5115 5:20  5:26 5:32 5:34 6:45 ' 6:56  7:01
5:15 5:19  5:30 5:35 i 5:47 5:49 7:00 74176
5:30 534 545 b0 556 6:02 6:04 74577260 R
5:45 549 6:00  6:05  6:11 6:17 6:19 7:35 746751
6:00 6:04 6:15 6:20 6:26 6:32 6:34 7:55 8:06 811
6:15 6:19 6:30 6:35 6:41 6:47 6:49 815 8:26  8:31
6:30 7 6:34 645 650 6:56 702704 8:35 846851
6:45 6:49 7:00 705 7:Ad 747 7:19 855 T 0:06  9:i1
7:00 7:08 715 7:20  7:26 7:32 7:34 9:15 7 9:26  9:31
74579 TR0 TEs AT AT 49 9:35 7 0:46 051
73078474570 756802804 9:55 " 10:06~ 10:11
7:50 7:547778:05 810 816 8:22 8:24 10:15  10:26  10:31
8:10 8:14  8:25 8:30  8:36 8:42 8:44 10:40  10:51  10:56
8:30 8:34 8:45 8:50 8:56 9:02 9:04 1141 11:21 11:26
850 8B4 005 9096022 924 114111511156
9:10 014 025 030 9:36  9:42 0:44 12107 12:20 12:25
9:30 9:34 945 9:50  9:56  10:02  10:04 12:39 7 12:49 " 12:54
9:50 7 0:54 7 710:05 7 10:10° T 10:46 7 10:2210:24 .
10:40° 71044 10°25°10°30 10:3610:42 1044 NOTES: Boldface times are PM
10:30 10:34 10:45 10:50 10:56  11:02  11:04 )
10:50 1054 1905190196 1221124 NOTES: Boldface times are PM
1990771144 112511300 1186 11411143
112407 11:44 118512000 1206121123
19407 124412057 19801286 1041943
12:40 12:44 125510006 HATTAS
110 14477105 A0 UEe 1A 14
1:40 1447550002062 AT 83
. ) To read our Title VI policy regarding passenger
NOTES: Boldface times are PM NOTES: Boldface times are PM rights and to learn how to make a complaint, visit
' ! RideMCTS.com.
STATION FEATURES
MORE WAYS TO PAY
Elevated Curb Bus doesn’t have to “kneel” or lower. Security Cameras Pay before you board for a quicker ride.
Snowmelt System Triggered by heat sensors, Pylon Sign 14-ft tall, easily seen from down the Choose from several ways to pay at each
concrete is kept at above-freezing temperatures during road (Where is the next BRT station? There!). Includes station:
colder seasons. Snow melts on contact, keeping each specialized branding and lighting. Ticket vending machines
PO G Detectable Warning Field “Sidewalk plate” (TVM): Pay your fare by cash or credit
Premium Shelter Metal/glass with wooden running along the platforms roadway edge (2-ft) alerting card. Change is not given at the machine.
roof-beam accents. passengers to watch their step. Validator: Scan your WisGo card, Umo
Lighting Bright enough to read a book at night, keep Real-Time Sign Next available bus. Audio push app, or TVM ticket on the validator located
you safe; low enough to stay below “urban light pollution”” button for sight impaired (English/Spanish) mounted on at the station. The more you ride the more

the side of the ticket vending machine (TVM). you save.

CN12312



